2022 Policing Budget to Local Governments

In New Brunswick, policing is a local government responsibility. For municipalities that have not
established their own police force, municipal policing is provided by the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police under contract to the province. The province assesses each municipality its share of the cost,
by a formula based on population and tax base.

Below isthe 2022 projected cost of policing services for municipalities released by the New Brunswick
Department of dustice and Public Safety.

Regional Service Commission 1
ALL LSDs

Lac Baker
Riviere-Verte
Saint-Anne-de-
Madawaska
Saint-Quentin
Haut-Madawaska
Saint-Léonard
Saint-André

Total RSC1

Regional Service Commission 2
All LSDs

Atholville

Balmoral

Charlo

Dalhousie

Eel River Crossing

Kedgwick

Tide Head

Total RSC 2

Regional Service Commission 3
All LSDs

Belledune

Total RSC3

Regional Service Commission 4
All LSDs

Updated: November 10, 2021

$2,646,710
$147,972
$119,976
$146,869

$381,417
$407,787
$225,048
$423,761
$4,499,541

$676,269
$690,422
$311,354
$254,196
$639,969
$309,862
$366,067
$180,698
$3,428,836

$2,548,525
$796,867
$ 3,345,392

$4,075,793

2022 Policing Budget

$2,704,462
$151,691
$122,062
$149,082

$387,635
$ 415,914
$ 227,580
$436,127
$4,594,552

$679,343
$690,727
$315,293
$257,556
$641,400
$ 312,609
$367,615
$ 183,796
$3,448,339

$2,610,744
$748,543
$ 3,359,287

$4,106,845

Variance %

2.18%
2.51%
1.74%
1.51%

1.63%
1.99%
1.13%
2.92%
2.11%

0.45%
0.04%
1.27%
1.32%
0.22%
0.89%
0.42%
1.71%
0.57%

2.44%
-6.06%
0.42%

0.76%

GNB.CA



2021 Policing Budget 2022 Policing Budget Variance %

Bas-Caraquet
Bertrand
Caraquet
Grande-Anse
Lameéque

Le Goulet
Maisonnette
Neguac
Paquetville
Sainte-Marie-Saint-
Raphaél
Saint-Isidore
Saint-Léolin
Shippagan
Tracadie-Sheila
Total RSC4

Regional Service Commission 5
All LSDs (includes Upper
Miramichi)

Blackville

Doaktown

Total RSC5

Regional Service Commission 6
All LSDs

Rexton

Richibucto

Rogersville

Saint-Antoine
Saint-Louis-de-Kent

Total RSC6

Regional Service Commission 7
All LSDs & RC

Alma

Cap Pelé

Dorchester

Hillsborough

Updated: November 10, 2021

$223,557
$193,881
$946,811
$134,608
$ 257,160
$110,310

$82,944
$337,914
$141,395
$127,857

$ 142,303
$88,269
$580,363
$1,208,533
$8,651,696

$4,347,245

$218,152
$213,063
$4,778,459

$4,762,306
$215,656
$303,632
$209,866
$354,683
$182,826
$6,028,970

$7,399,014
$54,918
$476,763
$177,235
$225,555

$224,746
$195,159
$945,848
$135,466
$258,835
$110,315

$83,940
$339,238
$141,698
$128,820

$140,752
$88,590
$580,156
$1,212,279
$8,692,686

$4,531,364

$226,217
$222,182
$4,979,762

$4,869,768
$221,953
$307,350
$ 213,657
$360,802
$185,207
$6,158,736

$7,576,637
$55,985
$492,473
$179,771
$229,331

0.53%
0.66%
-0.10%
0.64%
0.65%
0.00%
1.20%
0.39%
0.21%
0.75%

-1.09%
0.36%
-0.04%
0.31%
0.47%

4.24%

3.70%
4.28%
4.21%

2.26%
2.92%
1.22%
1.81%
1.73%
1.30%
2.15%

2.40%
1.94%
3.30%
1.43%
1.67%

GNB.CA



2021 Policing Budget 2022 Policing Budget Variance %

Memram cook
Petitcodiac

Port Hgin
Riverside-Albert
Salisbury
Shediac

Total RSC7

Regional Service Commission 8
All LSDs

Norton

Sussex

Sussex Corner

Total RSC8

Regional Service Commission 9
All LDSs

Grand Bay/WestField

St. Martins

Total RSC9

Regional Service Commission 10
All LSDs and RC

Blacks Harbour
Grand Manan
Harvey
McAdam

St. George

St. Stephen
Total RSC 10

Regional Service Commission 11
All LSDs

Cambridge-Narrows

Chipman

Fredericton dunction

Gagetown

Millville

Minto

Nackawic

Updated: November 10, 2021

$845,184
$242,881
$69,260
$60,538
$432,596
$1,463,160
$11,447,104

$4,176,564
$273,317
$1,095,343
$316,719
$5,861,943

$2,220,099
$722,520
$41,033
$2,983,652

$4,699,487
$225,050
$683,267
$85,731
$247,841
$448,767
$1,199,171
$7,589,314

$7,214,617
$123,346
$138,340
$86,727
$104,843
$28,096
$256,260
$147,781

$866,205
$247,245
$69,970
$61,731
$442,165
$1,498,239
$11,719,750

$4,273,566
$281,606
$1,108,940
$322,654
$5,986,767

$2,277,247
$742,391
$41,735
$3,061,373

$4,807,119
$217,298
$693,300
$87,060
$249,219
$456,327
$1,223,658
$7,733,979

$8,018,295
$135,709
$153,984
$97,595
$115,552
$30,916
$282,030
$158,779

2.49%
1.80%
1.02%
1.97%
2.21%
2.40%
2.38%

2.32%
3.03%
1.24%
1.87%
2.13%

2.57T%
2.75%
1.71%
2.60%

2.29%
-3.44%
1.47%
1.55%
0.56%
1.68%
2.04%
1.91%

11.14%
10.02%
11.31%
12.53%
10.21%
10.04%
10.06%

7.44%

GNB.CA



Local Governments
New Maryland

Stanley
Tracy
Total RSC 11

Regional Service Commission 12

All LSDs
Aroostook
Bath
Canterbury
Centreville

Florenceville-Bristol

Hartland
Meductic

Perth-Andover

Plaster Rock
Total RSC 12

Grand Total

Updated: November 10, 2021

2021 Policing Budget

$603,084
$55,492
$65,833
$8,824,417

$4,517,019
$47,648
$83,314
$56,192
$114,316
$501,076
$228,208
$44,542
$346,732
$199,790
$6,138,837
$73,578,164

2022 Policing Budget
$675,197
$60,999
$72,922
$9,801,979

$4,616,135
$48,225
$84,498
$56,804
$115,943
$506,927
$231,163
$44,921
$352,561
$200,325
$6,257,502

$75,794,713

Variance %
11.96%
9.92%
10.77%
11.08%

2.19%
1.21%
1.42%
1.09%
1.42%
1.17%
1.30%
0.85%
1.68%
0.27%
1.93%

3.01%

GNB.CA
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