

2022 Policing Budget to Local Governments

In New Brunswick, policing is a local government responsibility. For municipalities that have not established their own police force, municipal policing is provided by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police under contract to the province. The province assesses each municipality its share of the cost, by a formula based on population and tax base.

Below is the 2022 projected cost of policing services for municipalities released by the New Brunswick Department of Justice and Public Safety.

Local Governments	2021 Policing Budget	2022 Policing Budget	Variance %	
Regional Service Commission 1				
ALL LSDs	\$2,646,710	\$2,704,462	2.18%	
Lac Baker	\$147,972	\$151,691	2.51%	
Rivière-Verte	\$119,976	\$122,062	1.74%	
Saint-Anne-de-	\$146,869	\$149,082	1.51%	
Madawaska				
Saint-Quentin	\$381,417	\$387,635	1.63%	
Haut-Madawaska	\$407,787	\$ 415,914	1.99%	
Saint-Léonard	\$225,048	\$ 227,580	1.13%	
Saint-André	\$423,761	\$436,127	2.92%	
Total RSC1	\$4,499,541	\$4,594,552	2.11%	
Regional Service Commiss	sion 2			
All LSDs	\$676,269	\$679,343	0.45%	
Atholville	\$690,422	\$690,727	0.04%	
Balmoral	\$311,354	\$315,293	1.27%	
Charlo	\$254,196	\$257,556	1.32%	
Dalhousie	\$639,969	\$641,400	0.22%	
Eel River Crossing	\$309,862	\$ 312,609	0.89%	
Kedgwick	\$366,067	\$367,615	0.42%	
Tide Head	\$180,698	\$ 183,796	1.71%	
Total RSC 2	\$3,428,836	\$3,448,339	0.57%	
Regional Service Commission 3				
All LSDs	\$2,548,525	\$2,610,744	2.44%	
Belledune	\$796,867	\$748,543	-6.06%	
Total RSC 3	\$ 3,345,392	\$ 3,359,287	0.42%	
Regional Service Commission 4				
All LSDs	\$4,075,793	\$4,106,845	0.76%	

Updated: November 10, 2021

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY



Local Governments	2021 Policing Budget	2022 Policing Budget	Variance %
Bas-Caraquet	\$223,557	\$224,746	0.53%
Bertrand	\$193,881	\$195,159	0.66%
Caraquet	\$946,811	\$945,848	-0.10%
Grande-Anse	\$134,608	\$135,466	0.64%
Lamèque	\$ 257,160	\$258,835	0.65%
Le Goulet	\$110,310	\$110,315	0.00%
Maisonnette	\$82,944	\$83,940	1.20%
Neguac	\$337,914	\$339,238	0.39%
Paquetville	\$141,395	\$141,698	0.21%
Sainte-Marie-Saint- Raphaël	\$127,857	\$128,820	0.75%
Saint-Isidore	\$ 142,303	\$140,752	-1.09%
Saint-Léolin	\$88,269	\$88,590	0.36%
Shippagan	\$580,363	\$580,156	-0.04%
Tracadie-Sheila	\$1,208,533	\$1,212,279	0.31%
Total RSC 4	\$8,651,696	\$8,692,686	0.47%
Regional Service Commiss	sion 5		
All LSDs (includes Upper Miramichi)	\$4,347,245	\$4,531,364	4.24%
Blackville	\$218,152	\$226,217	3.70%
Doaktown	\$213,063	\$222,182	4.28%
Total RSC 5	\$4,778,459	\$4,979,762	4.21%
Regional Service Commiss	sion 6		
All LSDs	\$4,762,306	\$4,869,768	2.26%
Rexton	\$215,656	\$221,953	2.92%
Richibucto	\$303,632	\$307,350	1.22%
Rogersville	\$209,866	\$ 213,657	1.81%
Saint-Antoine	\$354,683	\$360,802	1.73%
Saint-Louis-de-Kent	\$182,826	\$185,207	1.30%
Total RSC 6	\$6,028,970	\$6,158,736	2.15%
Regional Service Commiss	sion 7		
All LSDs & RC	\$7,399,014	\$7,576,637	2.40%
Alma	\$54,918	\$55,985	1.94%
Cap Pelé	\$476,763	\$492,473	3.30%
Dorchester	\$177,235	\$179,771	1.43%
Hillsborough	\$225,555	\$229,331	1.67%

Updated: November 10, 2021

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY



Local Governments	2021 Policing Budget	2022 Policing Budget	Variance %
Memramcook	\$845,184	\$866,205	2.49%
Petitcodiac	\$242,881	\$247,245	1.80%
Port Eigin	\$69,260	\$69,970	1.02%
Riverside-Albert	\$60,538	\$61,731	1.97%
Salisbury	\$432,596	\$442,165	2.21%
Shediac	\$1,463,160	\$1,498,239	2.40%
Total RSC7	\$11,447,104	\$11,719,750	2.38%
Regional Service Commis	sion 8		
All LSDs	\$4,176,564	\$4,273,566	2.32%
Norton	\$273,317	\$281,606	3.03%
Sussex	\$1,095,343	\$1,108,940	1.24%
Sussex Corner	\$316,719	\$322,654	1.87%
Total RSC 8	\$5,861,943	\$5,986,767	2.13%
Regional Service Commis	sion 9		
All LDSs	\$2,220,099	\$2,277,247	2.57%
Grand Bay/West Field	\$722,520	\$742,391	2.75%
St. Martins	\$41,033	\$41,735	1.71%
Total RSC 9	\$2,983,652	\$3,061,373	2.60%
Regional Service Commiss	sion 10		
All LSDs and RC	\$4,699,487	\$4,807,119	2.29%
Blacks Harbour	\$225,050	\$217,298	-3.44%
Grand Manan	\$683,267	\$693,300	1.47%
Harvey	\$85,731	\$87,060	1.55%
McAdam	\$247,841	\$249,219	0.56%
St. George	\$448,767	\$456,327	1.68%
St. Stephen	\$1,199,171	\$1,223,658	2.04%
Total RSC 10	\$7,589,314	\$7,733,979	1.91%
Regional Service Commiss	sion 11		
All LSDs	\$7,214,617	\$8,018,295	11.14%
Cambridge-Narrows	\$123,346	\$135,709	10.02%
Chipman	\$138,340	\$153,984	11.31%
Fredericton Junction	\$86,727	\$97,595	12.53%
Gagetown	\$104,843	\$115,552	10.21%
Millville	\$28,096	\$30,916	10.04%
Minto	\$256,260	\$282,030	10.06%
Nackawic	\$147,781	\$158,779	7.44%

Updated: November 10, 2021

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY



Local Governments	2021 Policing Budget	2022 Policing Budget	Variance %	
New Maryland	\$603,084	\$675,197	11.96%	
Stanley	\$55,492	\$60,999	9.92%	
Tracy	\$65,833	\$72,922	10.77%	
Total RSC 11	\$8,824,417	\$9,801,979	11.08%	
Regional Service Commission 12				
All LSDs	\$4,517,019	\$ 4,616,135	2.19%	
Aroostook	\$47,648	\$48,225	1.21%	
Bath	\$83,314	\$84,498	1.42%	
Canterbury	\$56,192	\$56,804	1.09%	
Centreville	\$114,316	\$115,943	1.42%	
Florenceville-Bristol	\$501,076	\$506,927	1.17%	
Hartland	\$228,208	\$231,163	1.30%	
Meductic	\$44,542	\$44,921	0.85%	
Perth-Andover	\$346,732	\$352,561	1.68%	
Plaster Rock	\$199,790	\$200,325	0.27%	
Total RSC 12	\$6,138,837	\$6,257,502	1.93%	
Grand Total	\$73,578,164	\$75,794,713	3.01%	